Best Anaheim Garage Door Repair Company

High Ranking Domains December 27, 2013



Garage Door Repair Anaheim

Best Anaheim Garage Door Repair Company - GarageDoorsofAmerica.com is pleased to announce Precision Doors as the recipient of their Outstanding Service award. Homeowners seeking reliable garage door repair in Anaheim, CA should utilize this service.

(Newswire.net -- December 27, 2013) Centennial, Colorado --GarageDoorsofAmerica.com is pleased to announce Precision Doors as the recipient of their Outstanding Service award. Precision Doors of Anaheim is a **garage door repair company in Anaheim** California and handles all service work for homeowners and businesses that need repair, replacement or safety inspections of their garage doors and openers.

This recognition of excellence is determined by a number of criteria, and compared against a national list of dealers in the same category of garage door repair service in Anaheim, CA. The standards include 24 hour emergency garage door repair availability, considerate and courteous technicians, quality of work, positive evaluations by consumers, and peer reviews by fellow garage door dealers.

The 24/7 service availability to homeowners in the Anaheim area and excellent consumer confidence rating, this is a well-deserved award. Franchise owner Mike Hanson has demonstrated superior leadership with his team of technicians in making timely repairs, and identifying parts that could easily become inoperable or even dangerous. "With home sales on the rise, many homes obtained via foreclosure sales mean current homeowners should be sure to change locks and adjust opener codes." says Mike Hanson, who has owned and operated Precision Doors for 11 years.

With those 11 years of experience, a consistent record of providing quality garage door repair work, and receiving positive reviews and feedback for the garage door services provided in the Anaheim, CA area, Mike and his team are deserving of this accolade.

Precision Doors of Anaheim is located at 17975 Sky Park Circle, Suite Irvine CA 92614, phone 714-855-2972

GarageDoorsofAmerica.com, a leading garage door referral service, assists consumers nationwide in locating a quality repair company in their area. If you need garage door repair services, or would like to schedule a safety inspection in or around the Anaheim, CA area, call 714-855-2972

Garage Doors of America PO Box 3400

Centennial, Colorado 80161

(480) 505-3828

www.GarageDoorsofAmerica.com